
Methodist (7-8-2, 4-6-2 USA So.) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (8-6-1, 8-3-1 USA So.)
10/27/2018 at Rocky Mount, N.C. (Scalf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 10/27/2018
Attendance: 102
Stadium: Scalf Field
Officials: Timekeeper, Meredith Mills   Scorer, Meredith Mills   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 0 0 0
N.C. Wesleyan 1 1 2

Methodist 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 2 Kyle Madden 0 0 0 0
M 3 Ulises Sanchez 0 0 0 0
D 4 Nick Bryant 1 1 0 0
D 5 Kristoffer Skarstein 0 0 0 0
D 7 Keelan Power 0 0 0 0
M 8 Lawson Lamm 0 0 0 0
F 9 Garrett Shan 0 0 0 0
D 15 Tyler Hilbert 0 0 0 0
GK 18 Mohomed Dulleh 0 0 0 0
F 22 Conor Morris 0 0 0 0
D 25 Raul Martin 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
6 Patrick Vazquez 0 0 0 0
11 Hugo Kemppainen 0 0 0 0
12 Karan Padmakumar 0 0 0 0
13 Samuel Briggs 0 0 0 0
17 Daniel Magen 0 0 0 0
19 Tyler Hinton 0 0 0 0
20 Oxie Itoua 0 0 0 0
24 Joshua Ryan 0 0 0 0
26 Bryce Jones 0 0 0 0
31 Zach Woolard 0 0 0 0
32 Honore Nshimiye 0 0 0 0
35 Bryson Webster 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Samuel Briggs 4:57 0 0
18 Mohomed Dulleh 85:03 2 6

Totals 2 6

N.C. Wesleyan 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

F 7 Dominique Giovannini 3 3 1 0
8 Jack Holden 0 0 0 0
9 Aly Cadet 0 0 0 0
16 Facundo Rondan 0 0 0 0
18 Hunter Staylor 0 0 0 0
19 Dimas Reyes 0 0 0 0
24 Matteo Costa 1 1 0 1
26 Joe Brooks 0 0 0 0
30 Max Vergara 0 0 0 0
37 Aazah Daniel 0 0 0 0

GK 98 Tobias Borzel 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

4 Ryan Halliday 2 1 0 0
5 Adam Faal 0 0 0 0
6 Sheriff Secka 2 2 1 0
11 Tommaso Iovene 0 0 0 0
13 Enzo Genovese 0 0 0 0
17 Tyler Jones 0 0 0 0
21 Riccardo Meyer 0 0 0 0
22 Lucas Menzo 0 0 0 0
29 Lorenzo Cocchia 1 1 0 0
32 Carlos Felgueroso 0 0 0 0
45 Peter Merritt 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 8 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
98 Tobias Borzel 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 1 0 1
N.C. Wesleyan 7 2 9

Saves By Period
Methodist 6 0 6
N.C. Wesleyan 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 0 1 1
N.C. Wesleyan 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Methodist 6 1 7
N.C. Wesleyan 4 1 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:51 NCWM Dominique Giovannini Matteo Costa
GOAL by NCWM Dominique Giovannini (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Matteo Costa.

57:52 NCWM Sheriff Secka
GOAL by NCWM Sheriff Secka, goal number 5
for season.



Cautions and Ejections: 19:07 (YELLOW), #25 Raul Martin (MUM)   23:12 (YELLOW), #7 Dominique Giovannini (NCWM)   43:07
(YELLOW), #4 Nick Bryant (MUM)   56:39 (YELLOW), #7 Keelan Power (MUM)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MUM Mohomed Dulleh at goalie for Methodist.
00:00 NCWM Tobias Borzel at goalie for N.C. Wesleyan.
02:29 MUM Shot by MUM Nick Bryant, SAVE Tobias Borzel.
03:51 NCWM GOAL by NCWM Dominique Giovannini (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matteo Costa.

Methodist 0, N.C. Wesleyan 1
-- NCWM *
05:57 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
08:10 NCWM Shot by NCWM Dominique Giovannini, SAVE Mohomed Dulleh.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
12:35 NCWM Shot by NCWM Dominique Giovannini, SAVE Mohomed Dulleh.
15:55 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
16:28 MUM MUM substitution: Oxie Itoua for Keelan Power.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
19:07 MUM Yellow card on MUM Raul Martin.
21:13 MUM MUM substitution: Hugo Kemppainen for Garrett Shan.
21:13 MUM MUM substitution: Daniel Magen for Ulises Sanchez.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
23:12 NCWM Yellow card on NCWM Dominique Giovannini.
25:44 MUM MUM substitution: Joshua Ryan for Kyle Madden.
27:05 NCWM NCWM substitution: Ryan Halliday for Dominique Giovannini.
27:05 NCWM NCWM substitution: Sheriff Secka for Aazah Daniel.
27:24 NCWM Corner kick by NCWM Dominique Giovannini [27:24].
27:42 NCWM Shot by NCWM Matteo Costa, SAVE Mohomed Dulleh.
27:59 NCWM Corner kick by NCWM Dominique Giovannini [27:59].
28:37 NCWM NCWM substitution: Carlos Felgueroso for Matteo Costa.
29:31 MUM MUM substitution: Patrick Vazquez for Lawson Lamm.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
34:10 NCWM Shot by NCWM Sheriff Secka, SAVE Mohomed Dulleh.
34:32 NCWM NCWM substitution: Lucas Menzo for Dimas Reyes.
34:32 MUM MUM substitution: Zach Woolard for Conor Morris.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
38:15 MUM MUM substitution: Bryce Jones for Hugo Kemppainen.
38:15 MUM MUM substitution: Tyler Hinton for Joshua Ryan.
41:31 NCWM Shot by NCWM Lorenzo Cocchia, SAVE Mohomed Dulleh.
41:58 NCWM Corner kick by NCWM Carlos Felgueroso [41:58].
43:07 MUM Yellow card on MUM Nick Bryant.
43:30 NCWM Shot by NCWM Ryan Halliday, SAVE Mohomed Dulleh.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
50:51 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
52:30 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
56:39 MUM Yellow card on MUM Keelan Power.
57:52 NCWM GOAL by NCWM Sheriff Secka, goal number 5 for season.

Methodist 0, N.C. Wesleyan 2
-- NCWM *
57:59 NCWM NCWM substitution: Tommaso Iovene for Aly Cadet.
57:59 NCWM NCWM substitution: Lucas Menzo for Dominique Giovannini.
57:59 MUM MUM substitution: Raul Martin for Keelan Power.
57:59 MUM MUM substitution: Oxie Itoua for Conor Morris.
61:47 NCWM NCWM substitution: Riccardo Meyer for Dimas Reyes.
62:41 NCWM Corner kick by NCWM Jack Holden [62:41].
64:42 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
65:58 NCWM NCWM substitution: Ryan Halliday for Jack Holden.



65:58 NCWM NCWM substitution: Enzo Genovese for Matteo Costa.
65:58 MUM MUM substitution: Hugo Kemppainen for Ulises Sanchez.
65:58 MUM MUM substitution: Joshua Ryan for Tyler Hilbert.
66:40 NCWM NCWM substitution: Peter Merritt for Joe Brooks.
71:57 MUM MUM substitution: Zach Woolard for Joshua Ryan.
71:57 MUM MUM substitution: Tyler Hinton for Oxie Itoua.
74:50 NCWM NCWM substitution: Tyler Jones for Hunter Staylor.
74:50 NCWM NCWM substitution: Aazah Daniel for Tommaso Iovene.
74:50 NCWM NCWM substitution: Lorenzo Cocchia for Sheriff Secka.
74:50 NCWM NCWM substitution: Adam Faal for Lucas Menzo.
76:55 NCWM Shot by NCWM Ryan Halliday HIGH.
77:17 MUM MUM substitution: Bryson Webster for Patrick Vazquez.
77:17 MUM MUM substitution: Honore Nshimiye for Lawson Lamm.
77:17 MUM MUM substitution: Bryce Jones for Garrett Shan.
77:17 MUM MUM substitution: Karan Padmakumar for Joshua Ryan.
77:57 MUM MUM substitution: Keelan Power for Kristoffer Skarstein.
81:53 MUM MUM substitution: Keelan Power for Nick Bryant.
-- NCWM Foul on N.C. Wesleyan.
84:07 MUM Corner kick by MUM Raul Martin [84:07].
84:28 MUM MUM substitution: Samuel Briggs for Mohomed Dulleh.
85:03 MUM Samuel Briggs at goalie for Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
86:32 NCWM Offside against N.C. Wesleyan.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


